
# Jersey number Tot. Total shooting 6m 6m (line) shooting 9m 9m shooting Wng. Wing shooting Fst. Fastbreak sh. 7m 7m penalty sh.
Brk. Breakthrough sh. Ast. Assists E7m Eearned 7m pen. Trn. Turnovers Stl. Steals 2m 2m punishments C7m. Commited 7m
E2m Eearned 2m pun. Yel. Yellow cards Red Red cards

Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

Vardar 1961 35 (20)
Celje Piv. Laško 27 (10)

Regular Season
Hall:
Referees:  and  

Start: 13.2.2018 20:45

Match finished

Vardar 1961
Players Goals / shots Attack Defense

# Surname and name Tot. % 9m 6m Wing 7m Fst Brk. Ast. E7m E2m Trn. Stl. C7m 2m Yel. Red.
1 ŠTERBIK Arpad
5 STOILOV Stojance
9 POPOVSKI Martin 6/6 100 3/3 3/3 1 2

10 KRISTOPANS Dainis 3/4 75 2/3 1/1 2 2 1
12 MILIC Strahinja 1/1 100 1/1 1
13 MORAES FERREIRA 

Rogeiro

2/3 67 2/3 3 1 3

15 MAQUEDA Jorge 3/5 60 2/3 1/2 2 1 1
16 GJORGJESKI Daniel
20 ABUTOVIC Ilija 1
21 CANELLAS Joan 3/5 60 1/3 1/1 1/1 4
25 CINDRIC Luka 2/4 50 0/2 1/1 1/1 1
31 DIBIROV Timur 7/12 58 3/5 3/5 1/2 1 1 1 1
33 SHISHKAREV Daniil 2/4 50 0/1 2/3 1
34 BOROZAN Vuko 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 6
37 VOJVODIC Janja 2/4 50 1/1 1/3 2 1
93 MARSENIC Mijajlo 4/5 80 4/5 1 2

Team / bench
TOTAL 35/55 64 7/14 11/17 6/9 4/6 7/9 0/0 12 6 1 15 0 3 4 2 0

Goalkeepers Saves / shots
#. Surname and name Tot. % 9m 6m Wing 7m Fst. Brk.
1 ŠTERBIK Arpad

12 MILIC Strahinja 14/29 48 5/9 4/11 2/2 2/2 1/3 0/2
16 GJORGJESKI Daniel 1/13 8 0/4 1/4 0/1 0/3 0/1

TOTAL 15/42 36 5/13 5/15 2/3 2/2 1/6 0/3

Attack
Total sh. 9m shots 6m shots Wing sh. Trn. Ern.7m Ern.2m

On defence 6-0 24/40 7/14 11/17 6/9 15 6 1

In transition (no defence) 7/9 0 0 0

Saves
Total 9m shots 6m shots Wing sh. Stl. Cmt.7m 2m

On defence 5-1 19/34 8/15 10/16 1/3 0 3 4

In transition (no defence) 8/9 0 0 0

Shooting statistics
Position Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %

Back (9m) 7 3 1 2 1 14 50

Line (6m) 11 5 1 0 0 17 65

Wing 6 0 2 1 0 9 67

7m penalties 4 1 0 1 0 6 67

Fastbreak 7 1 0 1 0 9 78

Breakthrough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 35 10 4 5 1 55 64



# Jersey number Tot. Total shooting 6m 6m (line) shooting 9m 9m shooting Wng. Wing shooting Fst. Fastbreak sh. 7m 7m penalty sh.
Brk. Breakthrough sh. Ast. Assists E7m Eearned 7m pen. Trn. Turnovers Stl. Steals 2m 2m punishments C7m. Commited 7m
E2m Eearned 2m pun. Yel. Yellow cards Red Red cards

Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

Vardar 1961 35 (20)
Celje Piv. Laško 27 (10)

Regular Season
Hall:
Referees:  and  

Start: 13.2.2018 20:45

Match finished

Shot distribution by player

5 S. Stoilov 9 M. Popovski 10 D. Kristopans 13 R. Moraes 
Ferreira

15 J. Maqueda 20 I. Abutovic 21 J. Canellas

25 L. Cindric 31 T. Dibirov 33 D. Shishkarev 34 V. Borozan 37 J. Vojvodic 93 M. Marsenic

TOTAL

Shots by position

ATTACK DEFENSE

3/4

3/5

1/1

8/14

2/2

2/2

4/11

1/1

7m 4/6
Fastbreak 7/9
Breakthrough 0/0

0/1

1/2

3/5

6/10

1/1

3/3

5/12

0/0

7m 0/3
Fastbreak 5/6
Breakthrough 3/3



# Jersey number Tot. Total shooting 6m 6m (line) shooting 9m 9m shooting Wng. Wing shooting Fst. Fastbreak sh. 7m 7m penalty sh.
Brk. Breakthrough sh. Ast. Assists E7m Eearned 7m pen. Trn. Turnovers Stl. Steals 2m 2m punishments C7m. Commited 7m
E2m Eearned 2m pun. Yel. Yellow cards Red Red cards

Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

Vardar 1961 35 (20)
Celje Piv. Laško 27 (10)

Regular Season
Hall:
Referees:  and  

Start: 13.2.2018 20:45

Match finished

Celje Piv. Laško
Players Goals / shots Attack Defense

# Surname and name Tot. % 9m 6m Wing 7m Fst Brk. Ast. E7m E2m Trn. Stl. C7m 2m Yel. Red.
SLIŠKOVIC Ivan

1 LESJAK Urban 1 1
2 VUJOVIC Branko 0/1 0 0/1
3 JURECIC Jan 2/4 50 1/2 0/1 1/1 1
5 MALUS Jaka 0/4 0 0/2 0/2 2 5

10 SUHOLEŽNIK Matic 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 1 1 2
11 MARGUC Gal 0/1 0 0/1 1 1
14 GROŠELJ Matic 3/3 100 2/2 1/1 2 1 3
16 PANJTAR Aljaz
25 KODRIN Tilen 2/3 67 1/1 0/1 1/1
34 MAKUC Domen 1 2 2 1
39 ANIC Igor 2/3 67 2/3 1
44 DUJSHEBAEV 

DOVICHEBAEVA Daniel

3/5 60 1/2 1/2 1/1

51 MACKOVŠEK Borut 11/15 73 4/5 3/4 0/1 1/2 3/3 5 1 1 1
55 MLAKAR Žiga 2/4 50 1/3 1/1 1 1 1
80 BECIRI Kristian 0/1 0 0/1 1 1

Team / bench
TOTAL 27/46 59 8/15 10/16 1/3 0/3 5/6 3/3 4 3 0 22 0 6 5 2 0

Goalkeepers Saves / shots
#. Surname and name Tot. % 9m 6m Wing 7m Fst. Brk.

SLIŠKOVIC Ivan
1 LESJAK Urban 4/19 21 0/3 4/10 0/3 0/1 0/2

16 PANJTAR Aljaz 6/26 23 3/7 1/6 0/3 1/4 1/6
TOTAL 10/45 22 3/10 5/16 0/6 1/5 2/8 0/0

Attack
Total sh. 9m shots 6m shots Wing sh. Trn. Ern.7m Ern.2m

On defence 5-1 19/34 8/15 10/16 1/3 22 3 0

In transition (no defence) 8/9 0 0 0

Saves
Total 9m shots 6m shots Wing sh. Stl. Cmt.7m 2m

On defence 6-0 24/40 7/14 11/17 6/9 0 6 5

In transition (no defence) 7/9 0 0 0

Shooting statistics
Position Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %

Back (9m) 8 5 2 0 0 15 53

Line (6m) 10 5 1 0 0 16 63

Wing 1 2 0 0 0 3 33

7m penalties 0 2 1 0 0 3 0

Fastbreak 5 1 0 0 0 6 83

Breakthrough 3 0 0 0 0 3 100

Total 27 15 4 0 0 46 59



# Jersey number Tot. Total shooting 6m 6m (line) shooting 9m 9m shooting Wng. Wing shooting Fst. Fastbreak sh. 7m 7m penalty sh.
Brk. Breakthrough sh. Ast. Assists E7m Eearned 7m pen. Trn. Turnovers Stl. Steals 2m 2m punishments C7m. Commited 7m
E2m Eearned 2m pun. Yel. Yellow cards Red Red cards

Handball statistics and livescore by Toma-soft ltd (www.toma-soft.hr)

Vardar 1961 35 (20)
Celje Piv. Laško 27 (10)

Regular Season
Hall:
Referees:  and  

Start: 13.2.2018 20:45

Match finished

Shot distribution by player

1 U. Lesjak 2 B. Vujovic 3 J. Jurecic 5 J. Malus 10 M. Suholežnik 11 G. Marguc 14 M. Grošelj

25 T. Kodrin 34 D. Makuc 39 I. Anic 44 D. Dujshebaev 
Dovichebaeva

51 B. Mackovšek 55 Ž. Mlakar 80 K. Beciri

TOTAL

Shots by position

ATTACK DEFENSE

1/2

0/1

1/1

6/10

3/5

0/0

5/12

3/3

7m 0/3
Fastbreak 5/6
Breakthrough 3/3

3/5

3/4

2/2

8/14

1/1

1/1

4/11

2/2

7m 4/6
Fastbreak 7/9
Breakthrough 0/0


